850 – Filtrate Pumps
Technical Specification Pages
850 – 17.04.EN
850 Series Filtrate Pump  850 – 17.04.EN
This page left intentionally blank.
850 – Filtrate Pump  850 – 17.04.EN
1
1.0 Overview.
The 850 is Carver’s filtrate pump line designed for
moderate to high flow rates. All 850 pumps are provided
with the wet end, support column, and bearing frame as
standard.
1.1 850 Ordering Code.
The following ordering code defines the 850 pump and
pump/motor arrangements. When quoting or ordering a
850 pump, this Ordering Code must be used.
This Ordering Code enables Carver Pump Company to
accept orders quickly, assuring timely and correct
manufacture of the desired pump.
50  C – AE A – B A A– N G B H 145T
Pump Series:
50 – 850 – Filtrate Pump
Mounting Style:
C – Close Coupled
F – Frame Mounted
Casing Nozzle and Impeller Sizes:
AA – 2 x 1 x 7*
AB – 3 x 1 ½ x 10
AC – 3 x 2 x 10
AD – 4 x 2 ½ x 10
AE – 4 x 3 x 10
AF – 6 x 4 x 10
*not available with rubber, can operate at 3500 RPM
Material of Construction:
A – All Iron Construction
B – CD4MCu Fitted Cast Iron Construction
C – CD4MCu
D – Natural Rubber Lined/CD4MCu Impeller
E – Neoprene Rubber Lined/CD4MCu Impeller|
F – Natural Rubber Lined/Natural Rubber Lined Impeller
G – Neoprene Rubber Lined/Neoprene Rubber Lined Impeller
X – Special
Sealing Arrangement:
A – Packed Box (standard)
B – JC Single Type 1 316/CI Gland**
C – JC Single Type 1 316/SS Gland**
D – JC Single Type 1 Monel/SS Gland**
E – JC Single Type 1 316/SS Gland***
F – JC Single Type 1 316/SS Gland***
X – Special
   **Mechanical Seals B, C & D all include Silicon Carbide vs.
      Carbon Faces with Viton Elastomers
   ***Mechanical Seals E & F all include Ceramic vs. Carbon
       Faces with Viton Elastomers
Seal Flush Arrangements:
A – Plan 11 Seal Flush
X – Special
Z – No Seal Flush (Standard)
Motor Mounting and Enclosure:
NEMA   IEC
A – ODP A – IP54
B – TEFC B – IP55
C – X-Proof C – IP56
D – HAZ – CL1. DIV.2
X – Special
Motor Speed, Voltage and Frequency:
A – 1200 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
B – 1800 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
C – 3600 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
E – 1000 RPM, 190/380 Volt, 50 Hz
F – 1500 RPM, 190/380 Volt, 50 Hz
G – 3000 RPM, 190/380 Volt, 50 Hz
X – Special
Motor Power Rating:
NEMA
A –  1.5 HP J –  25 HP
B –  2.0 HP K –  30 HP
C –  3.0 HP M – 40 HP
D –  5.0 HP N –  50 HP
E –  7.5 HP P –  60 HP
F – 10 HP Q –  75 HP
G –  15 HP R –  100 HP
H – 20 HP S –  125 HP
IEC
A –  1.1 KW K –  18.5 KW
B –  1.5 KW M –  22 KW
C –  2.2 KW N – 30 KW